CH \$90.00 9062

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM775141 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FloatSimple Inc.		12/16/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nav Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	13693 South 200 West, Suite 200		
City:	Draper		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84020		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90627388	NUULA
Serial Number:	90820617	NUULA
Serial Number:	90820623	N

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5619622100

Email: lpatino@duanemorris.com
Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 NW CORPORATE BLVD, SUITE 300

Address Line 2: BR-IPD

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Karen C. KlineSIGNATURE:/Karen C. Kline/DATE SIGNED:12/19/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=BFS - Executed Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=BFS - Executed Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0155

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective as of December 16, 2022 by and between **FloatSimple Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 3301 N University Dr #300, Coral Springs, Florida 33065 (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and **Nav Technologies, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 13693 South 200 West, Suite 200, Draper, Utah 84020 (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, including all associated common law rights, applications for registration, registrations, and goodwill:

Mark	Country	U.S. APP. SER. NO.	FILING DATE	CLASSES
NUULA	United States	90627388	Apr. 06, 2021	009; 036
nuula	United States	90820617	Jul. 09, 2021	009; 036
\cap	United States	90820623	Jul. 09, 2021	009; 036

(hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of obtaining from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the registration and common law rights; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Assignment Agreement December 13, 2022, pursuant to which the Assignor has agreed to sell to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to purchase from the Assignor, certain assets, including the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns, grants and conveys to the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Trademarks in the United States, and the right to sue for past infringements and unauthorized uses of the Trademarks.
- 2. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument.

{signature page follows}

TRADEMARK REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0156 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

FLOATSIMPLE INC.

By: M. Ruddow

Name: Mark Ruddock

Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 12/19/2022